

Ö

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2817 OF 2010
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.851/2009)

Commissioner of Income Tax

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Eltek SGS (P) Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

By consent, the matter is taken up for final hearing.

The issue is squarely covered in favour of the Department vide our judgment in the case of M/s. Liberty India vs. C.I.T., Karnal, reported in 317 ITR 218.

Accordingly, Civil Appeal stands allowed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
March 26, 2010.
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).851/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in ITA No.643/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELTEK SGS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

